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RAISING RETIREMENT AGE
Viswanathan Shri P.

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to raise retirement age and retirement pension in private sector in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has issued any directions to implement the above recommendations;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the above proposals are likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE)

(a) & (b): There is no such proposal at present.

(c) to (e): Do not arise in view of the reply given above.
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